                                         Date Issued: 31-MAR-2022
                                                    OFFC Official
                                                      Page:   1
SUBJ  NO.               COURSE TITLE           CRED GRD     PTS R
_________________________________________________________________
Transfer Information continued:
CHEM 1210      CHEMICAL PRINCIPLES I  * P      4.00 TB          I
CHEM 1220      Prin Chemistry II               4.00 TC          I

NOTE: Letter grades (A through F) and UW (Failure) are used in computing the institutional grade point average.
 Transfer grades are included in the calculation of the cumulative grade point average
COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Pre-1998 Fall  1998 Fall  Description
001-099  0001-0999  Preparatory courses
Do not satisfy Baccalaureate requirements
100-299  1000-2999  Lower Division
300-499  3000-4999  Upper Division
500-599  5000-5999  Adv Upper Division and Graduate Credit
600-699  6000-7999  Graduate
INDIVIDUAL COURSE FLAGS
SL - Service Learning Course
HON - Honors Section
WI - Writing Intensive
GENERAL EDUCATION COURSES
The following codes were in effect through 1985-86 and appear at the end of a course
description, preceded by an asterisk:
AS - Applied Science  LS - Life Science
HU - Humanities  PS - Physical Science
LA - Language Arts  SS - Social Science
CALENDAR
The following codes went into effect Sumer Term 1986 and appear at the end of a course
description when preceded by an asterisk:
A - Activity  H - Humanities
B - Biology  I - American Institutions
C - Core Classes  P - Physical Science
D - Interdisciplinary  S - Social Science
F - Fine Arts
ACCREDITATION
Accredited by the Northwest Association of Schools and Colleges.
Credits are calculated as semester credits beginning Fall Semester 1998. Prior to that credits
were quarter credits.
Students with both quarter and semester credits will have separate transcripts indicating
quarter or semester work.
The beginning of the semester transcript will show the quarter hors converted to semester
hours.
CREDIT HOUR CODES
AHRS - Attempted Hours
EHRS - Earned Hours (Graduation Hours)
QHRS - Quality Hours (GPA Hours)
QPTS - Quality Points (for calculation GPA)
REPEAT COURSES
Repeat courses are indicated by an E (exclude) on the far right under the RPT (Repeat)
column. On courses taking two lines to print this E follows the grade and is above the grade